
243263-2016 Page 1/3

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.4.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 243263-2016 - Result
Italy-Bologna: Portable computers
OJ S 135/2016 15/07/2016
Contract award notice
Supplies

Directive 2004/18/EC

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Intercent-ER — Agenzia regionale per lo sviluppo dei mercati telematici

: Via dei Mille 21Postal address
: BolognaTown

: 40121Postal code
: ItalyCountry

: Michele CagnazzoFor the attention of
 E-mail: intercenter@regione.emilia-romagna.it

: +39 0515273081/3082Telephone
: +39 0515273084Fax

Internet address(es):
General address of the contracting authority: http://intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it
Address of the buyer profile: http://intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local agency/office

Main activity
Other: Centrale di committenza

Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract

Description

Title
Sistema Dinamico di Acquisizione — Bando semplificato per la fornitura di Personal Computer 
Notebook, 7, dispositivi opzionali e servizi connessi. 

Type of contract and place of performance or delivery
Supplies
Purchase
Main site or place of performance: Regione Emilia-Romagna.
NUTS code ITD5 Emilia-Romagna

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)
The notice involves contract(s) based on a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)

Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
Sistema Dinamico di Acquisizione — Bando semplificato per la fornitura di Personal Computer 
Notebook, 7, dispositivi opzionali e servizi connessi. 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/243263-2016
mailto:intercenter@regione.emilia-romagna.it?subject=TED
http://intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it
http://intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it


243263-2016 Page 2/3

V.3.

V.2.

V.1.

IV.3.2.

IV.3.1.

IV.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5. CPV code(s)
30213100 Portable computers, , 30237100 Parts of computers 50322000 Maintenance 

, , services of personal computers 50324000 Support services of personal computers 51600000 
Installation services of computers and office equipment

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Total value of the contract/lot

Total value of the contract/lot
Value: 1 087 900 EUR
excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Type of procedure
Open

Award criteria

Award criteria
Lowest price

Information about electronic auction

Administrative information

File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
Determina di aggiudicazione n. 95 del 28/04/2016

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Contract notice
Notice number in the OJ S:   8.3.20162016/S 047-077702 of
Other previous publications
Notice number in the OJ S:   16.2.20162016/S 032-051666 of

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 1
Lot No: 1
- : Sistema Dinamico di Acquisizione — Bando semplificato per la fornitura di Personal Computer Lot title
Notebook, 7, dispositivi opzionali e servizi connessi

Date of conclusion of the contract
28.4.2016

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Zucchetti Informatica SpA

: Lodi (MI)Town
: ItalyCountry

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/077702-2016
https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/051666-2016


243263-2016 Page 3/3

VI.4.

VI.3.3.

VI.3.2.

VI.3.1.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

V.5.

V.4. Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot:
Value: 1 320 000 EUR
excluding VAT
Total value of the procurement:
Value: 1 087 900 EUR
excluding VAT

Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be subcontracted: yes
Value or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third parties:

Not known

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: TAR Regione Emilia Romagna

: Strada Maggiore 53Postal address
: BolognaTown

: 40125Postal code
: ItalyCountry

: +39 051343643Telephone
: +39 051342805Fax

Review procedure

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Date of dispatch of this notice
12.7.2016


